
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Jun 01, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-22   Home: 21-10   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 2-1   Conference: 9-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 Gindlesperger, T.  . 3 3 3 55-55 180 41 60 5 8 4 22 93  . 5 1 7 12 3 17 0  . 3 8 5 0 1 11-17 52 2 3  . 9 4 7

 2 Young, Emily  . 3 1 6 55-55 158 29 50 11 0 3 32 70  . 4 4 3 21 5 19 1  . 4 1 1 1 6 9-10 77 124 16  . 9 2 6

13 Schultz, Emily  . 2 9 5 53-50 132 15 39 5 3 2 26 56  . 4 2 4 12 1 21 1  . 3 4 9 4 1 1-1 260 3 8  . 9 7 0

23 Cowles, Teaghan  . 2 7 1 55-55 170 35 46 5 1 0 16 53  . 3 1 2 24 4 16 0  . 3 7 0 2 0 16-17 45 9 1  . 9 8 2

24 Spirakis, Eleni  . 2 6 0 55-52 154 24 40 7 1 6 33 67  . 4 3 5 15 2 21 2  . 3 2 4 5 1 1-1 203 19 6  . 9 7 4

12 Dixon, Montana  . 1 9 2 54-52 120 8 23 5 0 2 12 34  . 2 8 3 8 7 21 0  . 2 8 1 0 5 0-0 288 27 1  . 9 9 7

--------------------

 4 Kaneshiro, A.  . 2 6 5 44-30 98 10 26 7 0 4 15 45  . 4 5 9 5 2 15 1  . 3 1 4 0 0 1-1 14 2 0 1.000

 1 Huff, Sydnee  . 2 5 2 47-43 119 18 30 5 4 0 12 43  . 3 6 1 2 0 19 0  . 2 6 4 0 1 4-4 69 106 8  . 9 5 6

32 Steele, Sydney  . 2 4 7 37-32 89 10 22 7 1 0 12 31  . 3 4 8 5 1 15 0  . 2 8 9 2 2 3-3 24 33 3  . 9 5 0

20 Inouye, Kristina  . 2 2 8 44-43 92 4 21 4 0 0 10 25  . 2 7 2 9 0 15 0  . 2 9 1 2 2 0-0 32 85 7  . 9 4 4

21 Lim, Kaitlyn  . 1 9 1 45-15 47 12 9 1 1 0 3 12  . 2 5 5 1 2 16 0  . 2 4 0 0 1 5-5 22 1 1  . 9 5 8

34 Klingaman, Emily  . 1 8 8 17-9 32 3 6 0 1 0 0 8  . 2 5 0 0 1 4 0  . 2 1 2 0 0 1-1 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

22 Cressey, Kate  . 1 7 4 17-3 23 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 1 7 0 0 6 1  . 1 7 4 0 0 0-0 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

15 Vawter, Alana  . 0 7 7 8-8 13 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 3 0 8 1 1 7 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 44 0 1.000

10 Matteson, Hannah  . 0 0 0 30-0 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000

16 Doyle, Chloe  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 3 55 1431 224 377 63 20 22 196 546  . 3 8 2 115 29 214 6  . 3 2 7 16 20 55-63 1112 492 57  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 3 3 55 1432 159 334 52 7 25 149 475  . 3 3 2 118 29 281 10  . 3 0 3 6 15 18-32 1085 359 54  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (303), Opp (330). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), Dixon, M. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), Young, E.

1, Gindlesperge 1, Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 Vawter, Alana  1 . 5 4 22-11 34 30 22 7/2 0 200.0 164 64 44 47 156 25 4 10  . 2 1 4 5 10 0 2 5

 6 Krause, Regan  2 . 5 7 7-7 21 19 7 2/1 1 90.0 84 44 33 34 74 15 3 4  . 2 3 9 2 10 0 2 5

95 Dwyer, Maddy  3 . 3 4 4-1 15 3 3 1/1 0 50.1 48 27 24 20 36 7 0 6  . 2 4 6 0 6 0 1 3

--------------------

 8 Millar, Molly  3 . 3 9 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 6 5 6 5 2 0 0  . 2 8 9 0 2 0 0 1

 7 Boyd, Tatum  4 . 2 0 0-1 8 1 0 0/1 0 13.1 14 8 8 5 6 3 0 1  . 2 7 5 0 1 0 1 1

 9 Bauer, Nikki  8 . 7 5 0-2 4 2 0 0/1 0 4.0 10 5 5 2 2 0 0 1  . 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0

14 Peters, Gabi 13.12 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 5 5 4 2 0 0 3  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 3 4 33-22 55 55 32 13/3 1 370.2 334 159 124 118 281 52 7 25  . 2 3 3 7 29 0 6 15

Opponents  3 . 3 7 22-33 55 55 26 8/1 3 361.2 377 224 174 115 214 63 20 22  . 2 6 3 21 29 0 16 20

PB - Team (10), Dixon, M. 7, Kaneshiro, A 3, Opp (14). SBA/ATT - Dixon, M. (18-32), Vawter, A. (5-14), Krause, R. (7-10),

Dwyer, M. (4-4), Millar, M. (1-2), Peters, G. (0-1), Boyd, T. (1-1).
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(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

15 Vawter, Alana 47 3 44 0 1.000 2 5 9  . 3 5 7 0 0

 4 Kaneshiro, A. 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 3 0

95 Dwyer, Maddy 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Bauer, Nikki 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Matteson, Hannah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Boyd, Tatum 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Dixon, Montana 316 288 27 1  . 9 9 7 0 18 14  . 5 6 3 7 1

23 Cowles, Teaghan 55 45 9 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Spirakis, Eleni 228 203 19 6  . 9 7 4 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Schultz, Emily 271 260 3 8  . 9 7 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Krause, Regan 27 1 25 1  . 9 6 3 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

21 Lim, Kaitlyn 24 22 1 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Huff, Sydnee 183 69 106 8  . 9 5 6 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Steele, Sydney 60 24 33 3  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Gindlesperger, T. 57 52 2 3  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Inouye, Kristina 124 32 85 7  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Young, Emily 217 77 124 16  . 9 2 6 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Cressey, Kate 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Klingaman, Emily 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Peters, Gabi 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Millar, Molly 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

16 Doyle, Chloe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1661 1112 492 57  . 9 6 6 15 18 14  . 5 6 3 10 1

Opponents 1498 1085 359 54  . 9 6 4 18 55 8  . 8 7 3 14 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   0.5 IP/Game


